PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2926689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XUKAI JIN	07/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONGKONG HESON INTERNATIONAL FOOD GROUP (CHINA) CO., LIMITED
Street Address:	UNIT C, 15F, HUACHIAO, COMMERCIAL CENTRE 678 NANTHAN ROAD
City:	MONGKOK, KOWLOON HONG KONG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13290027

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(626)203-0640 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

626 348-9705 Phone:

DavidRaymondPatentFirm@gmail.com Email:

Correspondent Name: LEI YU

Address Line 1: 2033 MONTERA DRIVE

Address Line 4: HACIENDA HEIGHTS, CALIFORNIA 91745

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SZP83
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XUKAI JIN
SIGNATURE:	/XUKAI JIN/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=SZP83ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033247 FRAME: 0004

502880091

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Xukai Jin

RECORDED: 07/07/2014

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have made an invention entitled:

AUTOMATIC FOOD AND BEVERAGE VENDING MACHINE

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) executed on even data here executed on:	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was with
illed on: 07/01/2014	Serial No.: 14/370,060
whose post office address is LIMITED Unit C, 15F., Huachiac Commercial Centre 67	HESON INTERNATIONAL FOOD GROUP (CHINA) CO., 8 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon Hong Kong, China irous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the
acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by thes entire right, title, and interest in and to sai	and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby e presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the d INVENTION and application throughout the United States of tent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part
connection with the filing, prosecution application(s) in the United States for sa required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGN INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that prosecution, maintenance and defense of an	s to execute any documents that legally may be required in and maintenance of said application or any other patent id INVENTION, including additional documents that may be in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration, consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and IEE'S request documents and information concerning the possession or control, and to provide further assurances and lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the my patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of a under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, presentatives.
to issue any and all Letters Patent referred t and interest in and to the same, for ASS ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and succ	izes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks o above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title IGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of essors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment
ASSIGNOR requests that you dire	ct all correspondence to customer number 15598-Lei Yu.
ASSIGNOR NAME: Xukai Jin ADDRESS: Unit C, 15F., Huachiao Commercial Centre 678 Nati	nan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon Hong Kong, China
/Xukai Jin/	07/02/2014
SIGNATURE	DATE

PATENT REEL: 033247 FRAME: 0005